NOW'· THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Board Chairman is hereby authorized 
to execute an intergovernmental agreement by and between the County of Kane, the County of 
McHenry, and the Village of Huntley. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Kane County Board appropriate the sum of Four 
Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and 67/100 Dollars ($466,666.67) to be paid from 
Transportation Sales Tax Fund #305, Line Item #50140 (Engineering) and Two Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($200,000.00) to be paid from Transportation Capital Fund #540, Line Item #50140 
(Engineering) for a not to exceed sum of Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and 
67/100 Dollars ($666,666.67) to pay the Village of Huntley for Phase II Design Engineering. 

Line item Line ttem Description Was Are funds currently lffunds are not currently 

'· '· 
personnel/item/service available for this available in the specified 

.. Elp~roved In original budget personnel/item/service in · line item, where are the